

# **PRESS RELEASE**

# THE GLOBAL ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL COUNTERPARTIES CCP GLOBAL

NG CLEARING NO LONGER
OBSERVER MEMBER OF CCP
GLOBAL





## **PRESS RELEASE**

January 1, 2025 – NG Clearing is no longer an Observer Member at CCP Global (The Global Association of Central Counterparties)

NG Clearing Limited has ceased being an Observer Member of CCP Global as of 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. NG Clearing joined CCP Global in 2021, having collaborated with the association for three years.



### **ABOUT CCP GLOBAL**

CCP Global is the global association for CCPs, representing members who operate more than 60 individual CCPs globally across Europe, the Middle East, and Africa (EMEA), the Americas, and the Asia-Pacific (APAC) regions.

CCP Global promotes effective, practical, and appropriate risk management and operational standards for CCPs to ensure the safety and efficiency of the financial markets it represents. CCP Global leads and assesses global regulatory and industry initiatives that concern CCPs to form consensus views, while also actively engaging with regulatory agencies and industry constituents through consultation responses, forum discussions and position papers.

For more information, please contact the office by e-mail at <a href="mailto:office@ccp-global.org">office@ccp-global.org</a> or through our website by visiting <a href="https://www.ccp-global.org">www.ccp-global.org</a>.

### **CCP GLOBAL MEM BERS**



















































































